
Richmond County Inspectors 
Brad Allen 
N.C. Forest Service 
1163 North US Hwy. 1 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-997-9220 
brad.allen@ncagr.gov 

Joshua Bivans 
N.C. Forest Service 
1163 US Hwy. 1 North 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-334-0032 
joshua.bivans@ncagr.gov 

Mark Bost 
Bost Land Management 
6835 Old US Hwy. 64 
Trinity, NC 27370 
919-428-4378 
mark.bost@outlook.com 

Caela Brooks 
20198 Efird Road 
Albemarle, NC 28001 
704-984-0343 
caeladbrooks@gmail.com 

Cody Brooks 
Forest Management, LLC 
3479 Mount Vernon Road 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-984-1005 
cody@forestmanagementllc.net 

George Creed 
Z.V. Pate, Inc./Shoeheel Land Management 
P.O. Box 159 
Laurel Hill, NC 28351 
910-610-5841 
clay@zvpate.com 

David Henderson 
Henderson Forestry Consultants, P.A. 
1160 Cedar Creek Drive 
Asheboro, NC 27205 
336-953-2062 
dchenderson57@gmail.com 

Jason Kiker 
Kiker Resource Management LLC 
P.O. Box 933 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-694-6436 
jkiker@kikerforestry.com 

Philip Mead 
Henderson Forestry Consultants, P.A. 
2519 S. Fayetteville Street 
Asheboro, NC 27205 
336-653-8839 
phil@hfcforestry.com 

David Nagel 
South Carolina Forestry Commission 
P.O. Box 391 
Pickens, SC 29671 
839-218-0282 
dnagel@scfc.gov 



Richmond County Inspectors 
Brandon Outen 
N.C. Forest Service 
349 Holly Grove Church Road 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-334-0029 
brandon.outen@ncagr.gov 

Matthew Parker 
N.C. Forest Service 
1163 North US Hwy. 1 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-206-1260 
matthew.parker@ncagr.gov 

Thomas Rudd 
Rudd Forestry, PLLC 
3405 First Place 
Raleigh, NC 27613 
919-819-4781 
thomas@ruddforestry.com 

Donald Scarborough 
Plank Road Forestry, LLC 
302 Lee Avenue 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-695-2207 
logan@plankroadforestry.com 

  

  

  


